Linda Allen
Councilmember

Sharon Carmack Councilmember

Brenda Combs Councilmember



Linda S. Burke

Lisa Fedor *Councilmember* 

Maryan Harrison Councilmember

Rolin Spicer *Vice-Mayor* 

## CITY OF SOUTH LEBANON REGULAR MEETING OF CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

MAY 2, 2024, at 6:00 P.M.

- 1. Meeting Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Prayer/Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Guest Mike McGinty, Warren County Foundation
- 5. Floor open to the public
- 6. New Business Ordinance 2024-10, First Reading, amending the job description requirements and compensation pay level for the Director of Finance position.

Ordinance 2024-11, First Reading, setting the rate of compensation for the City Administrator.

Ordinance 2024-12, First Reading, setting the rate of compensation for the Director of Finance.

Ordinance 2024-13, First Reading, zoning map amendment to rezone 11.09 acres of property located between SR 48 and Turtlecreek Road (parcels 12-02-351-004, 12-02-351-003 and 12-02-351-009) from B-2 General Business District to MEP Mineral Extraction and Processing district.

Emergency Ordinance 2024-14, creating the position of Public Works Director and establishing compensation and fund allocation.

Approval of Invoices

Approval of Meeting Minutes: Regular Meeting – April 18, 2024 Special Meeting – April 25, 2024

7. Old Business:

- 8. Communications and reports from City Officials and Committees
  - a. Mayor

- d. Law Director
- b. Director of Finance
- e. Sergeant
- c. Administrator
- f. Council Members
- 9. Executive Session:
- 10. Adjournment